Presented by:The ManagerIntroduced:05/23/2011Drafted by:J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2581

A Resolution Expressing Assembly Support for an Invitation to Host the 2013 Northwest Regional Managers Conference as Presented by the Alaska Municipal Management Association.

WHEREAS, the Alaska Municipal Management Association (AMMA) will be hosting the Northwest Regional Managers Conference in Alaska in March / April 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Conference will consist of city and borough management associations from Washington, Oregon, and Alaska, and would bring approximately 70 - 90 visitors to Juneau; and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough has the community resources necessary to host the Conference, including meeting facilities and equipment, hotel and lodging facilities, and catering services; and

WHEREAS, host applicants must be a member in good standing with the Alaska Municipal Management Association, provide a letter of invitation and completed application, and also adopt a resolution of support to host the 2013 Northwest Regional Managers Conference; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly of the City and Borough recognizes that the letter of invitation and completed application to host the 2013 Northwest Regional Managers Conference must be submitted to the Alaska Municipal Management Association c/o Alaska Municipal League no later than May 30, 2011, to be considered.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau accepts and supports the invitation to host the 2013 Northwest Regional Managers Conference in March / April 2013.

Section 2. That the letter of invitation and application for hosting the 2013 Northwest Regional Managers Conference in the City and Borough of Juneau, as prepared by the Manager's office, be submitted to the Alaska Municipal Management Association c/o the Alaska Municipal League by May 30, 2011.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 23rd day of May, 2011.

Tur Q.

Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest:

Hurie J. Sica, Clerk

Res. 2581